

Press Release

Notification pursuant to the law of 2 May 2007

In accordance with Article 29 of the law of 2 May 2007 on disclosure of major holdings in issuers whose shares are admitted to trading on a regulated market and laying down miscellaneous provisions, JENSEN-GROUP received following notification:

A joint notification by Baillie Gifford Overseas Limited and Baillie Gifford & Co from which it appears that they together hold 7,3 % of the shares of JENSEN-GROUP N.V. The chain of control is as follows: Baillie Gifford Overseas Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of Baillie Gifford & Co.



Profile

The JENSEN-GROUP assists heavy-duty laundries worldwide to provide quality textile services economically. We have become the preferred supplier in the laundry industry by leveraging our broad laundry expertise to design and supply **sustainable** single machines, systems and integrated solutions. We are continuously growing by extending our offer and by developing **environmental friendly** and innovative products and services that address specific customer needs. Our success results from combining our global skills with our local presence. The JENSEN-GROUP has operations in 10 countries and has distribution in more than 50 countries. Worldwide, the JENSEN-GROUP employs about 1.100 employees.

This press release is also available on the corporate website www.jensen-group.com.

(End of press release)

Note to the editors: for more information, please contact:

Jensen-Group:

Jesper Munch Jensen, *Chief Executive Officer*Markus Schalch, *Chief Financial Officer*Scarlet Janssens, *Investor Relations Manager*

Tel. +32.9.333.83.30

E-mail: investor@jensen-group.com.